

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) No. 837-838/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48518/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55221/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

WITH

ITEM NO. 56CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26523/2023([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 54 I.E. CONMT.PET.(C) No.
837-838/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014.]

(IA No. 124876/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Parties

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AORMr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishweshwer Mishra, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Vyas, Adv.Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Garima Prashad, A.A.G.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit and for bringing additional documents on record, the matters stand adjourned by three weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR