

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.837-838/2023 in C.A. No.4347-4375/2014

KRISHAN KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEPAK KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48518/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 55221/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS  
IA No. 154305/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)  
IA No. 124704/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33457/2023 (III-A)

IA No. 228444/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION  
IA No. 236316/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 162151/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33460/2023 (III-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 162174/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA 228442/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236305/2023  
IA No. 228442/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION  
IA No. 236305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 162174/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33875/2023 (III-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164744/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA 228431/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236324/2023  
IA No. 228431/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION  
IA No. 236324/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 164744/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33885/2023 (III-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164821/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA 228436/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 236330/2023  
IA No. 228436/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION  
IA No. 236330/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 164821/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 36174/2023 (III-A)

( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 221592/2023  
IA No. 221592/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3782/2024 (III-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 19691/2024  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 19699/2024  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF PETITION ON IA  
19706/2024  
IA No. 19706/2024 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING MEMO OF  
PETITION  
IA No. 19699/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 19691/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1020/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 122213/2023  
IA No. 122213/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1062/2023 in C.A. No. 9744/2017 (III-A)  
IA No. 124876/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Diary No(s). 32915/2023 (III-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 159623/2023  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 233297/2023  
IA No. 233297/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 159623/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33199/2023 (III-A)

Diary No(s). 50556/2023 (III-A)

Date : 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
Mr. R. Vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishna Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Krishna Prakash Dubey, Adv.  
 Ms. Niharika Pradhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Ramkrishanan Viraraghvan, Adv.  
 Mr. Prashant Shukala, Adv.  
 Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Kr Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Giridhar Uadhayay, Adv.  
 Ms. Karina Hasija, Adv.  
 Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.  
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
 Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.  
 Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.  
 Ms. Chhaya, Adv.  
 Mr. Aryan P. Nanda, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
 Ms. Garima Prasad, A.A.G.  
 Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR  
 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishweshwar Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Madhu Bala, Adv.  
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Ambika Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.  
 Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR  
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.  
 Ms. Anulata Kashyap, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Pandey, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
 Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
 Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bijay Lakshmi Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. M.n. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa, AOR

Ms. Nisha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR (for impleader)  
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv. In IA NO.124704/2023

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

Notice in Contempt Petition(C) No.837-838/2023 in C.A. No.4347-4375/2014 was issued on 17.04.2023. But in few of the connected contempt proceedings, notices are not yet issued.

2. Delay condoned.
3. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
4. Issue notice.
5. Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors, at this stage, is dispensed with.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR