

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.17

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 837-838/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1020/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014 (III-A)  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 122213/2023 ... mentioned

Date : 16-04-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR  
Ms. Harshita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR  
Ms. Anwasha Saha , AOR  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR  
Ms. Samten Doma Lachungpa , AOR  
Ms. Smita Amratlal Vora, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1020/2023 in C.A. No. 4347-4375/2014:

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 21st April,  
2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)